PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ferdinando Bruno	02/08/2008
Lynne Samuelson	02/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Government of the United States	
Street Address:	as Represented by the Secretary of the Army	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11978540	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

978-341-0036 Phone:

Email: stefanie.tetreault@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: N. Scott Pierce

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0813.2009-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stefanie Tetreault

Total Attachments: 2

500551473

source=08132009004armyassignment#page1.tif source=08132009004armyassignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021012 FRAME: 0185

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONFor use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: Syr	nthesis of Oligo/Poly (Cathech	nins) and Methods of U	se
Inventor(s) Lynne Sa	amuelson and Ferdinando Brur	10	
*Application Serial No.:	11/978,540	*	
*Date Oath Executed:	WWW.	*Filing Date:	10/29/2007
	(*Data not known at execution ma	ay be added for better ident	ification.)
	ed inventor(s), in consideration of the which the above-entitled invention		of the United States acquired by virture of
interest throughout the U application for patent and	Inited States, its Territories, Posses	ssions, and Puerto Rico, in a	tary of the Army, the entire right, title and and to the above-entitled invention and nuation-in-part or division of said application
the Government, within a be filed; provided that if to make such a determing remain in me (us), subject the invention in such fore	eight months of the filing of the Unito the Government determines not to conation, within the said eight months	ed States application for pat cause an application to be fi , all right, title and interest i yalty-free license to the Gov	nvention in those foreign countries in which tent, determines to cause an application to led in any particular foreign country or fails in the invention in such foreign country shall vernment in any patent which may issue on a behalf of the Government and/or
	t applications on the invention, the p		cecute any further documents necessary to of interferences and recording of title to (Last name)
Duty Address: Natick	, :	Middlesex	Massachusetts
Date: 2/8/	(Locality) 2008	(County) Typed Name of Inventor:	(State)
State of: Massachus County of: Worcest) ss		
On the above date and who executed the for act and deed.	Ferdinando Bruno regoing instrument duly appeared b		wn to me to be the individual described in d to me that the same as his own free
јсоммоч Му	NNIFER ROURKE Notary Public WEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Commission Expires Janus: 17, 2014	My Commission ex	ignature of notary public) Expires on January 17, 2014

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 1993

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

of

Pages

Page

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

Title of Invention: Syn	nthesis of Oligo/Poly (Cathe	chins) and Methods of Use	
Inventor(s) Lynne Sa	amuelson and Ferdinando Br	uno	
*Application Serial No.:	11/978,540	4 WWW. 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994 1994	- Assertable
*Date Oath Executed:		*Filing Date:	10/29/2007
	(*Data not known at execution r	may be added for better identific	cation.)
	ed inventor(s), in consideration of which the above-entitled invention		the United States acquired by virture of
interest throughout the U application for patent and	inited States, its Territories, Poss	essions, and Puerto Rico, in and	y of the Army, the entire right, title and I to the above-entitled invention and ation-in-part or division of said application
the Government, within e be filed; provided that if t to make such a determin remain in me (us), subject the invention in such fore	eight months of the filing of the Ur the Government determines not to nation, within the said eight montl	nited States application for paten o cause an application to be filed ns, all right, title and interest in t royalty-free license to the Gover	ention in those foreign countries in which t, determines to cause an application to lin any particular foreign country or fails he invention in such foreign country shall nment in any patent which may issue on ehalf of the Government and/or
	applications on the invention, the		ute any further documents necessary to nterferences and recording of title to
Signature of Inventor:	(First name)	(Middle Initial)	Laul (Last name)
Duty Address: Natick	(Locality)	Middlesex (County)	Massachusetts (State)
Date: // Feli		Typed Name of Inventor:	Lynne Samuelson
State of: Massachus County of: Worcest) SS		-
On the above date and who executed the for act and deed.	Lynne Samuelson regoing instrument duly appeared		to me to be the individual described in o me that the same as his own free
1158 1	NNIFER ROURKE Notary Public	(Sign	nature of notary public)
COMMON	WEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS / Cornmission Expires January 17, 2014	My Commission expi	res on January 17, 2014

DA FORM 2874-R, APR 1993

REPLACES DA FORM 2874-R, MAR 74, WHICH IS OBSOLETE.

Page

Pages

APD PE v2.00